9. Signature:	12/30/2009 DRYRNE 00000001 542186 12544
Email Address: JZhu@perkinscoie.com	
Fax Number: (206) 332-7198	Authorized User Name James J. Zhu
Phone Number: (310) 788-9900	Deposit Account Number _50-2586
State: wa Zip: <u>98111-1208</u>	
City: Seattle	o. r ayment mormation
	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Street Address: P.O. Box 1208	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent - LA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perkins Coie LLP	involved:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
12/544,596	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>China</u> Zip: <u>200233</u>
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Assignment Merger	City: Shanghai
Execution Date(s) <u>08/20/2009; 08/21/2009 and 08/25/2009</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 680 Gui Ping Road
Yu Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
Yuanfei Nie Meiwu Wu	Internal Address: 4th Floor, Innovation Center
Shen Feng Gang Hu	Name: Montage Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	3585060 (is or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
REC 12-	31-2009 31-2009
Form PT-31595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB: 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
× w 1/2 < 109	
32009 17/77/00	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES (continued)

Xiaomin Si

Leechung Yiu

1

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by, Shen Feng, a citizen of U.S.; Gang Hu, a citizen of P.R.C; Yuanfei Nie, a citizen of P.R.C; Meiwu Wu, a citizen of P.R.C; Yu Chen, a citizen of P.R.C; Xiaomin Si, a citizen of U.S.; and Leechung Yiu, a citizen of U.S. (the "Assignors"). We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AND CORRECTING RECEIVER PARAMETERS (the "Application") and

 \Box executed concurrently herewith; or \boxtimes filed on <u>August 20, 2009</u> as United States Application Serial No. <u>12544596</u>.

MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD., a legal entity existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, having an address at 4th Floor, Innovation Center, 680 Gui Ping Rd., Shanghai 200233, China ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries or regions.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all of our right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"), whether now existing or hereafter arising. Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Page 1 of 5

Inventor: Shen Feng

uman ·····

Date: ______2004. 8.25

Witness 1



Name:

Witness 2

Lacey Lin _____

Name:

Inventor: Gang Hu

Gang Hu

1

Date: ______ 8.20

Witness 1

lucy lu Name:

Witness 2 Gang fin

Name:

Page 2 of 5

Inventor: Yuanfei Nie

<u>Juanfei Nie</u> Date: 2009/8/20 Witness 1 Gang j.m

Name:

Witness 2

Name:

Inventor: Meiwu Wu

吴王武 _____

Witness 1

Lucy Lu

Name:

Witness 2

Name:

Page 3 of 5

1

Inventor: Yu Chen

Date: _____2009, 03, 20

Witness 1

清从推

Name:

Witness 2

Name:

Inventor: Xiaomin Si

Jona -

Date: _____ 8.2/.

Witness 1

Lacey Lin

Name:

Witness 2

24

Name:

Page 4 of 5

1

Inventor: Leechung Yiu

Many l

Date:	2009. 8.20	

Witness 1

Shi Joer

Name:

Witness 2

nson He

Name:

Page 5 of 5